

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101805918		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAIENI	S ONLY		
Tab settings	a of Data standard Trademontary	Plane	<u> </u>	
		T	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: JOH	ress of receiving party(ies)	
MICHAEL D. ANDERSON		Name: _00111	MECEIVE	
•	021	Internal Addre		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? The Vac Vie No.	Black Hors	Mally Rameh_2 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance:	y attached: 1es you no			
Assignment	□ Merger		انوید: - بید بنیا شهٔ بین سر بین سر بین سر بین بین بین بین بین بین سر بین سر بین سر بین سر بین است بین است بین سر بین	
	_	Street Address	3.	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	61390 HIGH	IWAY 74, BOX 34B	
Other		MOLINT	AINI CENTED	
		City:	AIN CENTER State:CA zip: 92	
Execution Date: 6/29/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	'a a a a a a a a		
, , ,	, ,	ication the execution	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogenier win a new appr	B. Patent No.(• •	
A. Paterit Application No.(3)		J. Fatentino.	^{s)} 4,744,445	
			4,744,445	
	Additional numbers at	tached? The Van 17th A	, ,	
5. Name and address of narty to	 	tached? Yes Yes	No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of	No applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of	, ,	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of	No applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	applications and patents involved applications are applications and patents are applications and patents are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications.	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	applications and patents involved for 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{1}\$ to be charged to deposit accounts.	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	applications and patents involved for 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{1}\$ to be charged to deposit accounts.	
concerning document should be Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO	whom correspondence e mailed: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved applications are applications are applications and patents are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications.	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved for 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{1}\$ to be charged to deposit accounts.	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO	whom correspondence e mailed: X 34B Zip: 92561	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved for 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{1}\$ to be charged to deposit account number:	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO	whom correspondence e mailed: X 34B Zip: 92561	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	applications and patents involved for 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{1}\$ to be charged to deposit account number:	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO MOUNTAIN CENTER City: State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: X 34B Zip: 92561 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	applications and patents involved for 3.41)	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO MOUNTAIN CENTER City: State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	whom correspondence e mailed: X 34B Zip: 92561 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 I to be charged to deposit account number: The paying by deposit account account number and correct and any attached coperations.	
concerning document should b Name: JOHN A. MELLOTT Internal Address: Black Horse Vally Ranch Street Address: 61390 HIGHWAY 74, BO MOUNTAIN CENTER City: State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: X 34B Zip: 92561 DO NOT USE of the foregoing ocument.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	applications and patents involved applications are applications are applications and patents are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0297



EXHBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael D. Anderson, residing at 670 Quail Garden Drive, Encinitas, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), own through assignment a certain invention entitled, "CASE ASSEMBLY KIT", the inventors of which are Michael D. Anderson and Mark A. Baumgart for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America was issued on May 17, 1988 as U.S. Patent No. 4,744,445.

WHEREAS, John A. Mellott (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under a Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof of any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successore assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and

Page 1 of 2

documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

By: Michael D. Anderson

_ Date: <u>6-29-</u>0

STATE OF CALIFORIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

on June 39th, 2001

yvette frado , personally appeared Michael D. Anderson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/axe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)



RECORDED: 08/02/2001

Page 2 of 2